Beckley 252-5000 e

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
March 3, 1994

PRESS RELEASE

U.S. Congressman

Nick Rahall

WORKING FOR WEST VIRGINIANS

CONTACT: KENT KEYSER
Acting Press Secretary
Phone: (202) 225-3452

RAHALL’S MOBILE OFFICE ON THE MARCH
Series of Stops Slated for this Month

WASHINGTON, DC -- U.S. Rep. Nick Rahall (D-WV) announced today that his
mobile office will be making stops in Fayette, Logan, Mingo, Boone, Wyoming, and

Summers counties this month.

"Anyone who has a problem or question concerning the federal government
is welcome to drop by my mobile office at a convenient stop. My district
representative will be on hand to assist you," said Rahall.

The stops are as follows:

Wyoming County
March 8, 1993
Jesse Post Office
Lynco Post Office
Ikes Fork Post Office

Mingo County
March 10, 1993
Justice Post Office
Wharncliffe Post Office
Baisden Post Office

Logan County
March 15, 1993
Man Town Hall
Chapmanville Town Hall

Boone County
March 17, 1993
Orgas Post Office
Danville Post Office
Bob White Post Office

Fayette County
March 22, 1993
Lookout Post Office
Layland Post Office

Meadow Bridge Post Office

9:30-10:30am
11:00 - noon
1:00 - 2:00 pm

9:30-10:30 am
11:00 - noon
1:00 - 2:00 pm

10:30 - noon
1:30 - 3:00 pm

9:30-10:30am
11:00 - noon
1:30 - 2:30 pm

9:30-10:30am
11:00 - noon
1:30 - 2:30 pm

Washington Address: 2269 Rayburn Bldg., Washington, D.C. 20515 ¢ (202) 225-3452

Bluefield 325-6222 e

Logan 752-4934 e

Huntington 522-NICK

* [ewisburg 647-3228




Summers County

March 24, 1993
Nimitz Post Office
Pipestem Post Office
Forest Hill Post Office

--30--

9:30-10:30 am
11:00 - noon
1:30 - 2:30 pm



o4 - 4a

SFPM x*x Cong.

Nick I

R ahall

K on

FEBRUARY 14, 1994

TO: CMAN

FROM: DICK

SUBJECT:
3/8/94

3/10/94

31/15/94

3/17/94

3/22/94

3/24/94

FILE CODE:

——

MO E OFFICE SCHEDULE FOR MARCH, 1994

WYOMING COUNTY
1. Jesse PO

2. Lynco PO

3. Ikes Fork PO

MINGO COUNTY

1. Justice PO

2. Wharncliffe PO
3. Baieden PO

LOGAN COUNTY

l. Man Town Hall

2. Chapmanville Town
Hall

BOONE COUNTY

1. Orgas PO

2. Danville PO
3. Bob White PO

FAYETTE COUNTY
1. Lookout PO
2. Layland PO
3. Meadow Bridge PO

SUMMERS COUNTY

1. Nimitz PO

2. Pipestem PO

3. Forest Hill PO

MO21494

9:30-10:30
11:00~-12:00
1:00-2:00

9:30-10:30
11:00-12:00
1:00-2:00

10:30-12:00
1:30-3:00

9:30-10:30
11:00-12:00
1:30-2:30

9:30-10:30
11:00-12:00
1:30=2:30

9:30-10:30
11:00-12:00
1:30-2:30

682-4729
682-5227
938-3618

664-8340
664-3326

664-8043

583-2468
855-4582

837-8484
369-1118
245-8132

574-0243
438-7397
484~7671

466=0091
466-1280
4664073




