

## U.S. Congressman Nick Raha WORKING FOR WEST VIRGINIANS

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 3, 1994

CONTACT: KENT KEYSER Acting Press Secretary Phone: (202) 225-3452

## RAHALL'S MOBILE OFFICE ON THE MARCH Series of Stops Slated for this Month

WASHINGTON, DC -- U.S. Rep. Nick Rahall (D-WV) announced today that his mobile office will be making stops in Fayette, Logan, Mingo, Boone, Wyoming, and Summers counties this month.

"Anyone who has a problem or question concerning the federal government is welcome to drop by my mobile office at a convenient stop. My district representative will be on hand to assist you," said Rahall.

## The stops are as follows:

Wyoming County	
March 8, 1993	
Jesse Post Offic	е
Lynco Post Office	e
Ikes Fork Post C	

sse Post Office	9:30 - 10:30 am
nco Post Office	11:00 - noon
s Fork Post Office	1:00 - 2:00 pm
	1.00 Z.00 p

Mingo County
March 10, 1993
Justice Post Office
Wharncliffe Post Office
Baisden Post Office

Justice Post Office	9:30 - 10:30 am
Wharncliffe Post Office	11:00 - noon
Baisden Post Office	1:00 - 2:00 pm

L	ogan County
	March 15, 1993
	Man Town Hall
	Chapmanville Town Hall

1011 15, 1993	
Man Town Hall	10:30 - noon
Chapmanville Town Hall	1:30 - 3:00 pm

Boone County
March 17, 1993
Orgas Post Office
Danville Post Office
<b>Bob White Post Office</b>

ch 17, 1993	
Orgas Post Office	9:30 - 10:30 am
Danville Post Office	11:00 - noon
Bob White Post Office	1:30 - 2:30 pm

9:30 - 10:30 am
11:00 - noon
1:30 - 2:30 pm

Summers County March 24, 1993
Nimitz Post Office
Pipestem Post Office 9:30 - 10:30 am 11:00 - noon 1:30 - 2:30 pm Forest Hill Post Office --30--"Anyone who has a problem or question concerning the tederal government is welcome to drop by my mobile office at a convenient stop. My district representative will be on hand to asalet you," said Rahall.



FEBRUARY 14, 1994

11

**#** 

**9** ...

3

**4**1 · · ·

.

1

100

hey 1 ....

TO: CHAN
FROM: DICK

SUBJECT: MOBELE OFFICE SCHEDULE FOR MARCH, 1994

50202011	MODELLE CLITCE COMEDO	on ton manent 1999	
3/8/94	WYOMING COUNTY		
	1. Jesse PO	9:30-10:30	682-4729
	2. Lynco PO	11:00-12:00	682-5227
	3. Ikes Fork PO	1:00-2:00	938-3618
3/10/94	MINGO COUNTY		
	1. Justice PO	9:30-10:30	664-8340
	2. Wharncliffe PO	11:00-12:00	664-3326
	3. Baisden PO	1:00-2:00	664-8043
3/15/94	LOGAN COUNTY		
	1. Man Town Hall	10:30-12:00	583-2468
	2. Chapmanville Tow	n	
	Hall	1:30-3:00	855-4582
3/17/94	BOONE COUNTY		
	1. Orgas PO	9:30-10:30	837-8484
	2. Danville PO	11:00-12:00	369-1118
	3. Bob White PO	1:30-2:30	245-8132
3/22/94	FAYETTE COUNTY		
	1. Lookout PO	9:30-10:30	574-0243
	2. Layland PO	11:00-12:00	438-7397
	3. Meadow Bridge PO	1:30-2:30	484-7671
3/24/94	SUMMERS COUNTY		
- Company - Comp	1. Nimitz Po	9:30-10:30	466-0091
	2. Pipestem PO	11:00-12:00	466-1280
	3. Forest Hill PO	1:30-2:30	466-4073

FILE CODE: MO21494